BUSINESS CLIMATE

Business Closings, Downsizing and/or Layoffs - 2010 - 2014

Name of Company

Montana Tractors

Batten Ceramic Tile

EZ Set Company

Future Graphics

Home Depot

Revenue Dept Field Office
The Sewing Source
Universal Leaf North America
E County Public Schools
Hostess Brands Inc

RBC Bank (N Church)

RBC Bank (S Franklin)

RBC Bank (Winstead)
Torpedo Specialty Wire
Scruggs Poultry

County
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40
14
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20
89
50
14
300
56
299
319
50
56
17
37

Year

2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013

'

CAROLINAS GATEWAY PARTNERSHIP

Reason for Job Loss

Economy forced closing
Economy forced closing
Economy forced closing
Economy forced closing
Economy forced closing
Workforce reduction
Economy forced closing
Workforce reduction
Workforce reduction
Bankruptcy forced

PNC merger

PNC merger

PNC merger

Workforce reduction
Economy forced closing






