BUSINESS CLIMATE

Business Closings, Downsizing and/or Layoffs - 2010 - 2014



Name of Company	County	Jobs	Year	Reason for Job Loss
Montana Tractors	Е	40	2010	Economy forced closing
Batten Ceramic Tile	N	14	2011	Economy forced closing
EZ Set Company	N	15	2011	Economy forced closing
Future Graphics	N	20	2011	Economy forced closing
Home Depot	N	89	2011	Economy forced closing
Revenue Dept Field Office	N	50	2011	Workforce reduction
The Sewing Source	N	14	2011	Economy forced closing
Universal Leaf North America	N	300	2011	Workforce reduction
E County Public Schools	Е	56	2012	Workforce reduction
Hostess Brands Inc	N	299	2012	Bankruptcy forced
RBC Bank (N Church)	N	319	2012	PNC merger
RBC Bank (S Franklin)	N	50	2012	PNC merger
RBC Bank (Winstead)	N	56	2012	PNC merger
Torpedo Specialty Wire	N	17	2012	Workforce reduction
Scruggs Poultry	N	37	2013	Economy forced closing